License Issued CITY OF LA CROSSE				
BUSINESS INFORMATION Business Name (Real/Legal) Luxury Limos LLC  Trade Name (DBA) Luxury Limos  Address 1524 Flat Rd Suite 110, Holmen WI 54636				
Business Name (Real/Legal)  Trade Name (DBA)  Luxury Limos  Luxury Limos  Address  1524 Flat Rd Suite 110, Holmen WI 54636				
Trade Name (DBA)  Luxury Limos  Address  1524 Flat Rd Suite 110, Holmen WI 54636				
Address 1524 Flat Rd Suite 110, Holmen WI 54636				
Zoning District N/A - Holmen				
New addresses must be verified compliant by a building inspector.				
Telephone 608-317-5589				
Wisconsin Seller Permit No. Required if vehicles are leased to drivers.  N/A – Drivers paid hourly, do not have lease vehicles.				
OWNER INFORMATION  RECEIVED  NOV 1 3 2023				
(First, Full Middle, Last)				
Owner(s) Date of Birth 02/16/1962				
Home Address 3220 Emerald Valley Dr, Onalaska WI 54650				
Telephone				
<ul> <li>HAVE YOU EVER BEEN CONVICTED OF A FELONY OR MISDEMEANOR?         <ul> <li>HAVE YOU BEEN CONVICTED OF AN ORDINANCE VIOLATION IN THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS?</li> <li>IF EITHER ANSWER IS YES, INCLUDE NATURE OF THE OFFENSE AND PLACE OF CONVICTION (use reverse side, if necessary).</li> <li>failure to yield</li></ul></li></ul>				
<u></u>				
INSURANCE INFORMATION				
Insurance Carrier/Agent PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY				
Address ONE BALA PLAZA, STE 100, BALA CYNWYD,PA 19004				
Telephone/Email Telephone 847-442-6284 Email MARGARET.CLERC@AON.COM				
ATTACH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE INDICATING THE INSURANCE CARRIER, INSURED, POLICY NUMBER, POLICY LIMITS AND DURATION OF THE POLICY. ALL INSURED VEHICLES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON THE CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE.  The policy must be endorsed naming the City of La Crosse as Additional Insured and said endorsement page must accompany the certificate.  RATE INFORMATION				
Method of Charging   Metered Rates Zone Rates Vehicle Rental Ratex_				

Schedule of Rates

**VEHICLE INFORMATION** 

(or attach Schedule to be posted the vehicles)

Number of Vehicles to be Licensed

5

LIMO BUS - \$350 FOR THE 1ST HOUR, \$90 EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR, LINCOLN NAVIGATOR - \$150 FOR THE FIRST HOUR, \$80 EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR,

LIMOUSINE CAR - \$200 FOR THE FIRST HOUR, \$80 EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR,

LINCOLN MKX - \$125 FOR THE FIRST HOUR, \$80 EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR

VEHICLE ID NUMBER	YEAR, MAKE & MODEL (Model Year Cannot Exceed 10 Years of Age - Renewals are Exempt)	CAPACITY (incl. driver)	STATE & LICENSE NO	
1L1FM81W32Y603185	2002 LINCOLN TOWNCAR STRETCH LIMO	8	WI AES-7133	
2LMDJ8JK6DBL12938	2013 LINCOLN MKX	5	WI AES-7132	
5LMJJ3J51EEL00291	2014 LINCOLN NAVIGATOR L	8	WI PM-9579	
5LMJJ3LT1GEL01259	2016 LINCOLN NAVIGATOR L	7	WI XD-92575	
1FDES8PM9HKB36386	2017 FORD STARCRAFT LIMO BUS	15	WI AEY6687	

*vehicles with capacities of 16 or greater that have both a valid USDOT and MC number are exempt.
ATTACH ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION FOR EACH VEHICLE certifying that the vehicle to be used for hire is in good mechanical condition. The inspection and certificate must be completed by an A.S.E. Certified Technician.
ATTACH A <b>CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE.</b> All insured vehicles shall be identified on the certificate by Make, Model and VIN. Said policy must be endorsed naming the City of La Crosse as additional insured. <u>Said endorsement MUST accompany the Certificate of Insurance at the time of filing</u> . Note: A statement of additional insured on the certificate is not acceptable; we must receive the endorsement page.
ATTACH A PHOTOCOPY OF THE <b>TITLE/CONFIRMATION OF OWNERSHIP &amp; REGISTRATION</b> FOR EACH VEHICLE (the title/confirmation must be in the name of business or owner); required for original vehicle application only. Note: A salvage title may not be used as a public vehicle until the vehicle has been repaired and inspected by an authorized salvage vehicle inspector and rebranded for road use (a copy of the inspection must be provided).
ATTACH PHOTOCOPY OF <b>LEASE OR RENTAL AGREEMENT</b> , if applicable. This is required of new applicants or when there is a change in business address only.
The above hereby makes application for a Public Vehicle For Hire License within the City of La Crosse pursuant to Chapter 10, Article XIII of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse.
I hereby attest that the information contained in this application is true and correct. I am aware that withholding information or making false statements on this application will be basis for denial/revocation of license. I further certify that the above automobile(s) was inspected by an A.S.E. certified technician and will be kept in good mechanical condition at all times and will comply with the provisions of law pertaining to public vehicles for hire (Ch. 10, Article XIII of the La Crosse Municipal Code).
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT DATE 11-10-23  President of WL & LL, LLC (200% Member of Luxury Limos, LLC)

DATE\_

LICENSE [ ] APPROVED [ ] DENIED

SIGNATURE OF POLICE REPRESENTATIVE\_



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) 05/17/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

ODUCER					e holder in lieu of such	CONTAC NAME:					
	Services Cent	ral, Inc.				PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): (866) 283-7122 FAX (A/C. No.): (800) 363-0105  E-MAIL ADDRESS:					05
	Randolph										
Chicago IL 60601 USA						ADDRES		JRER(S) AFFOR	IDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
URED						INSURER			demnity Insurance	Company	18058
	mos, LLC					INSURER		ac ipiria zii	demire) Indiana		
ı: Luxu	ry Limos					INSURER C:					
1524 Flat Rd Ste 110 Holmen WI 54636 USA					INSURER						
					INSURER						
						INSURE					
VERAG	ES	CER	ΓΙFΙC	ATE	NUMBER: 5700994459	11			VISION NUMBER:		
HIS IS TO NDICATE CERTIFIC EXCLUSION	O CERTIFY THA D. NOTWITHST/ ATE MAY BE IS ONS AND COND	T THE POLICIES ANDING ANY REC SUED OR MAY F ITIONS OF SUCH	OF IN QUIRE PERTA POLI	NSUR EMEN AIN, T	ANCE LISTED BELOW HA IT, TERM OR CONDITION HE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAV	VE BEE! OF ANY ED BY 1 E BEEN	N ISSUED TO CONTRACT THE POLICIES REDUCED B	THE INSURE OR OTHER D DESCRIBED Y PAID CLAIM	ED NAMED ABOVE FOR OCUMENT WITH RES O HEREIN IS SUBJECT IS. Limits	THE POPECT TO TO ALL	LICY PERIOD WHICH THIS THE TERMS, e as requested
R	TYPE OF INSU			SUBR			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LI	MITS	
	MMERCIAL GENER	AL LIABILITY	11430						EACH OCCURRENCE		
	CLAIMS-MADE	OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)		
		·							MED EXP (Any one person)		
H									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY		
GEN'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE				
PC	PRO- JECT	LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AG	3	
ОТ	HER:			_	2000		05 (17 (2023	05/17/2024	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT		
AUTOM	OBILE LIABILITY				РНРК2551348		03/1//2023	05/17/2024	(Ea accident)	_	\$5,000,000
I AN	IY AUTO								BODILY INJURY ( Per person	1)	
	VNED X	SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accider	nt)	
AL	ITOS ONLY	NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		
		ACTOC CITE!							EACH COCURRENCE		
U	IBRELLA LIAB	OCCUR							AGGREGATE		
E	CESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE							AGGHEGATE	+	
DEI	20000-000-000		_						PER STATUTE   O	TU	
EMPLO	ERS COMPENSATION	V/N								TH-	
ANY PE	OPRIETOR / PARTNE	R / EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	_	
(Manda	atory in NH)								E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYE	_	
DESC	describe under RIPTION OF OPERAT	TONS below							E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT		
SCRIPTION	OF OPERATIONS /	LOCATIONS / VEHICL	.ES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be	attached if more	space is require	d)	7	1734
ty of L licy.	a Crosse is	included as Ad	lditi	ional	Insured in accordan	ce with	the polic	y provisio	ns of the Automobi	ie Liab	ПТСУ
· · · cy ·											

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Aon Risk Services Central, Inc.

City of La Crosse 400 La Crosse St. La Crosse WI 54601 USA

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 570000087091

LOC#:



# ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page \_ of \_

AGENCY		NAMED INSURED
Aon Risk Services Central, Inc.		Luxury Limos, LLC
POLICYNUMBER See Certificate Number: 570099445911		
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	
See Certificate Number: 570099445911		EFFECTIVE DATE:

#### ADDITIONAL REMARKS

ADDITIONAL REMARKS
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: ACORD 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance
Vehicle Details
2002 LINCOLN TOWN CAR, 1L1FM81W32Y603185
2003 LINCOLN TOWN CAR, 1L1FM81W23Y658003
2013 IC CORPORATION 3000, 5WEASSKPXDH417912
2014 LINCOLN NAVIGATOR, 5LMJJ3J51EEL00291
2014 FORD ECONOLINE, 1FDFE4FS2EDA23867
2013 IC CORPORATION 3000, 5WEXWSKK8DH409312
2016 LINCOLN NAVIGATOR, 5LMJJ3LT1GEL01259
2017 FORD TRANSIT, 1FDES8PM9HKB36386

2005 GMC C5500 Duramax Bus VIN 1GDJ5V1275F525334

#### THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# DESIGNATED INSURED FOR COVERED AUTOS LIABILITY COVERAGE

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds" for Covered Autos Liability Coverage under the Who Is An Insured provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated below.

Named Insured: LUXURY LIMOS, LLC dba: LUXURY LIMOS

Endorsement Effective Date: 05/17/2023

#### **SCHEDULE**

Name Of Person(s) Or Organization(s): City of La Crosse

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured" for Covered Autos Liability Coverage, but only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who Is An Insured provision contained in Paragraph A.1. of Section II – Covered Autos Liability Coverage in the Business Auto and Motor Carrier Coverage Forms and Paragraph D.2. of Section I – Covered Autos Coverages of the Auto Dealers Coverage Form.

NAME OF BUSINESS:	LUXURY LIMOS LLC			
VEHICLE MAKE: LIN	COLN	MODEL	: TOWNCAR STRETCH LIMO	YEAR: 2002
VIN: 1L1FM81W32Y603	3185			
<u> </u>	NEEDS	REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover an	nd aim)			
Parking Lamps				
Directional Lamps	**		-	
Flashing Warning Lamps	***************************************	——	·	A. Carrier and Car
Side Marker Lamps/Refle			54/.	
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)	*		ite and the second seco	
Back Up Lamps	±		<del></del>	P
Brake Lamps			<del>4</del>	
Steering System	<del></del>			
Hood & Trunk Latches	-			
Emission/Exhaust System	i =			
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall	<u> </u>	in inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipers	& washers)	<del></del>		
Windows (side, rear)	2			
Windshield Defroster	·	<del></del> ;	<del></del>	
Horn		<del></del> >		
Mirrors	·		\$ <del></del>	
Speed Indicator				
Restraining Devices & Se	eats			
Brakes (incl. parking brak	ke)			
Heater				
Air Conditioning				
Door Handles (interior &	exterior)			
DISCLOSURE STATE reasonable diligence in in be as indicated above.	MENT: I am an A.S.I aspecting this vehicle. O	E. Certified T n the basis of	echnician with an unexpi such inspection, I declare	red certificate and have exercised the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Technic	cian: Signature:	de	Printed Nam	ne: Sean Thelenn
Business: All	,	ss: W508	9 Carty Rd. T	Date: 11/09/23

NAME OF BUSINESS: LUXURY LI	MOS LLC		
VEHICLE MAKE: LINCOLN	MODEL	.: MKX	YEAR: 2013
VIN: 2LMDJ8JK6DBL12938			
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)	-	Table in the state of the state	
Parking Lamps		( <u> </u>	
Directional Lamps	-	2 <del></del> /	
Flashing Warning Lamps		2	
Side Marker Lamps/Reflectors	·		
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)			
Back Up Lamps			
Brake Lamps			
Steering System			
Hood & Trunk Latches	-		
Emission/Exhaust System		-	
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less that	n 2/32 of an inch)		
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)	: Line and the second	:	
Windows (side, rear)	:	N <del>ame and the same and the same</del>	
Windshield Defroster	5-111-2-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	( <del></del>	
Horn			
Mirrors		( <del></del>	
Speed Indicator		-	
Restraining Devices & Seats	:		
Brakes (incl. parking brake)		(	
Heater		0	
Air Conditioning		1222	
Door Handles (interior & exterior)			
<b><u>DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u></b> : I am reasonable diligence in inspecting this v be as indicated above.	an A.S.E. Certified Tyehicle. On the basis of	such inspection, I declare	e the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Technician: Signature	- Alle	Printed Na	me: Sem I helenn
Business: AL P20	Address:	185 C.RG.	me: Sen Thelenn Tomer Date: 11/09/03

NAME OF BUSINESS: LUXURY LIMOS LLC								
VEHICLE MAKE: LINCOLN	MODEL	NAVIGATOR L	YEAR: 2014					
VIN: 5LMJJ3J51EEL00291								
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY					
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)								
Parking Lamps								
Directional Lamps								
Flashing Warning Lamps								
Side Marker Lamps/Reflectors	<del>):</del>							
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)								
Back Up Lamps								
Brake Lamps								
Steering System		<del></del>						
Hood & Trunk Latches								
Emission/Exhaust System		<del></del>						
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less that	an 2/32 of an inch)	:						
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)	-	s						
Windows (side, rear)		* 1						
Windshield Defroster		-						
Horn	á <del>ran a</del>							
Mirrors	; <del></del>		/					
Speed Indicator								
Restraining Devices & Seats								
Brakes (incl. parking brake)		2						
Heater								
Air Conditioning		2 <del></del> :						
Door Handles (interior & exterior)		8 <del></del>						
<u>DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u> : I an reasonable diligence in inspecting this be as indicated above.	n an A.S.E. Certified T vehicle. On the basis of	such inspection, I declar	e the apparent existing condition to					
A.S.E. Certified Technician: Signature: Printed Name: Sear Chelenum								
Business: Acc Pro Aut	Address:	JUSS CAR T	1-0100 Date: 11/09/23					

NAME OF BUSINESS; LUXURY I	LIMOS LLC		
VEHICLE MAKE: LINCOLN	MODE	L: NAVIGATOR L	YEAR: 2016
VIN: 5LMJJ3LT1GEL01259			
	NEEDS REPAIR	DATE OF REPAIR	NO REPAIR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cover and aim)	<u> </u>		
Parking Lamps		·	
Directional Lamps		s <del></del>	
Flashing Warning Lamps		: <del></del>	
Side Marker Lamps/Reflectors			
Tail Lamps (incl. cover)		s <del></del>	
Back Up Lamps			
Brake Lamps		-	
Steering System		-	
Hood & Trunk Latches			
Emission/Exhaust System			
Tires (incl. spare & jack) (Note: tire-tread depth shall not be less t	than 2/32 of an inch)	7	
Windshield (incl. wipers & washers)		÷	
Windows (side, rear)	-		
Windshield Defroster	-		
Horn		·	<u>/</u>
Mirrors			
Speed Indicator	· <del></del>		
Restraining Devices & Seats		S <del></del>	
Brakes (incl. parking brake)			
Heater			
Air Conditioning			
Door Handles (interior & exterior)			
<b><u>DISCLOSURE STATEMENT</u></b> : I a reasonable diligence in inspecting this be as indicated above.	am an A.S.E. Certified To s vehicle. On the basis of	f such inspection, I declare	e the apparent existing condition to
A.S.E. Certified Technician: Signat	ure:	Printed Na	me: Zen Veleren
Business: A4 Pro Avro	Address: N5	OSE COUNTROSP T	Homa Date: 11/09/23

NAME OF BUSINES	SS: LUXURY LII	MOS LLC					
VEHICLE MAKE:	FORD		MODEI	: STAF	RCRAFT LIMO BUS	YEAR	.: 2017
VIN: 1FDES8PM9H	IKB36386						
		NEEDS RI	EPAIR	DAT	E OF REPAIR	NO REPA	IR NECESSARY
Headlamps (incl. cov	er and aim)	g:					•
Parking Lamps							<u> </u>
Directional Lamps			:		<del></del>	/	<u></u>
Flashing Warning La	mps			-			<u> </u>
Side Marker Lamps/I	Reflectors					/	·
Tail Lamps (incl. cov	ver)						<b>,</b>
Back Up Lamps						/	·
Brake Lamps							
Steering System							2 
Hood & Trunk Latch	es						
Emission/Exhaust Sy	stem						<del>.</del>
Tires (incl. spare & j. (Note: tire-tread depth		n 2/32 of an i	nch)	ā — —			<del>*</del>
Windshield (incl. wip	pers & washers)		_			/	` <del></del>
Windows (side, rear)	)			4			<del></del>
Windshield Defroster	r			-			h
Horn		S	_	-		/	<u>*                                     </u>
Mirrors							/
Speed Indicator			s				/
Restraining Devices	& Seats	<del></del>				:	
Brakes (incl. parking	brake)	-	<u> </u>				
Heater			<del></del> .	-			/
Air Conditioning			_	-			<u> </u>
Door Handles (interio	or & exterior)		<del></del> s		<del></del>		<u> </u>
DISCLOSURE STA reasonable diligence be as indicated above	in inspecting this v	an A.S.E. Gehicle. On the	Certified The basis of	echnicia such in	spection, I declar	e the apparent	te and have exercised texisting condition to
A.S.E. Certified Tec	<b>chnician:</b> Signature			10=			Theleven
Business: Acc	PRO AVIU	Address:	W50	39 (	IR T H	own	Date: <u>[1/09/23</u>